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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, Al 85004 -4427 No: 1705405
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1761691
Date of Transaction: 05/13/2008 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: DAVID GRIFFITH MAY 2 0 2008 ~8PO BOX 263
THATCI IER,AZ 85552

LINE -7-ijrqi.rE-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALIH PRICE H
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CI,AIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW

1 5.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 (1930) n/a - 75.00CASES: AMC392072/$15.00, AMC392073/$15.00,
AMC392074/$15.00, AMC392075/$15.00, AMC392076/
$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW

2 5.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30 (1993) - n/a - 150.00CASES: AMC392072/$30.00, AMC392073/$30.00.
AMC392074/$30.00. AMC392075/$30.00, AMC392076/
$30.00
I.OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1 3 115.001 MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993 MAINT - n/a - 625.001 CASES: AMC392072/$125.00, AMC392073/$125.00, 2008
AMC392074/$125.00, AMC392075/$125.00, AMC392076/

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1----~6EFE11§E6*-------------1~7~i~6]1~6«6*---1

TYPF.:ICIjifi<-jECEIVIED1»51/2008
F--aTECI<NO 1323478-8-11

NAME: 61111*ITH. DAVID
PO BOX 263
TI IATCHER AZ 85552

Th is receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System mid is a paper representation ofa portion oftlie



official electronic record contained therein.



oilicial electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 27,2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC392070, AMC392072

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 0780 0001 4667 1442

DECISION

GRIFFITH MINERALS INC : This decision affects those claims shown
290 COCHISE ST : in the block below:
SAFFORD, AZ 85546-2552 :

AMC392071, 392074
W HOWARD #2, NEW PIONEER #3

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1, 2010, for the 2011 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.

.

,



..

2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
TSmith:lm: 122310
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SAFFORD.'AZ 85546-2552 3. Service Type
AZ931 TS_~AMC392070. AMC392072 0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
122210 6 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
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Griffith Minerals, Inc. 1¥*0 3920 1 3-
290 Cochise Street
Safford, AZ 85546

CJ
-U
---- C=*April 14,2009

--Bureau of Land Management 21 ES X! -VArizona State Office
6 - BJ z~ MOne North Central Avenue 12, -''> -3>Suite 800 2 > Fl~Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1-2 L- .-

C) (DO -75

•  • -,7
SN-To whom it may concern: 0

r rT/

Griffith Minerals, Inc. has acquired the following 11 mining claims. The name and address of the new ownerof the claims is Griffith Minerals, Inc., 290 Cochise Street, Safford, AZ 85546. Enclosed is $110 to cover thetransfer fee of $10 for each of the 11 claims. Also enclosed:

A quitclaim deed from Bruce Griffith to Griffith Minerals, Inc. for the following mining claims:

W Howard # 1 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006406 / AMC #392070)
W Howard #2 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006407 / AMC #392071)

A quitclaim deed from Gary Griffith to Griffith Minerals, Inc. for the following mining claims:

East Pioneer #1 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006402 / AMC #392066)
East Pioneer #3 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006403 / AMC #392067)
East Pioneer #5 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006404 / AMC #392068)
East Pioneer #6 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006405 / AMC #392069)

A quitclaim deed from David Griffith to Griffith Minerals, Inc. for the following mining claims:

New Pioneer #1 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006408 / AMC #392072)
New Pioneer #2 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006409 / AMC #392073)
New Pioneer #3 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006410 / AMC #392074)
New Pioneer #4 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006411 / AMC #392075)
New Pioneer #5 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006412 / AMC #392076)

Thank you for your help. Sincerely,

6 .1/\Gar,6*\=th C t,v~Chief Executive Offi r, Griffith Minerals, Inc.

ENTERED iNTO COMPUTEii f\«f--
5/@0)69 Q.8



2008-012441 Page: 1 of 1
· 09/22/2008 04:19:35~ Roceipt #: 08-5728

Roe Fee: 513.00 Gary W. Griffith
Gita County, Az, Sadie Tomerlin Dalton, Ricorder

lilimt F,MAQI,ili:Wil;WIINI,@11,14i<1,1/1, BKIN lilli
STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Oila

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded
At the request of Griffith Minerals, Inc.
Book Page

When recorded, mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Gary W. Griffith , County Recorder
290 Cochise Street By
Safford, AZ 85546 , Deputy Recorder

QUIT CLAIM DEED ®eM,81 Amll.113'W
For the consideration of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerations, Bruce Griffith,
hereby releases, remises, and forever quitclaims to Griffith Minerals, Inc., all right, title
and interest to the following property:

That property situated in the County of Gila, State of Arizona within Section 29 of
Township 2S., Range 15E., G&SRB&M as described herein:

W Howard #1 Lode Mining Claim
Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006406 AMC #392070 -0 re2009

0W Howard #2 Lode Mining Claim 55 N IZJ
Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006407 AMC #392071 - V, c-1Y

1rr/ra
Dated this J,5 day of ---~ ~O~ , 2008. N > 00

0 =N
3>N 35

,

Bruce Griffith

State of Arizona ) SS. This instrument was acknowledged before
me this 1 5 day of -S<Z)* mug r , 2008,

County of P I n£~ 1 1 by Bruce Griffith

Mycommission will expire: /~1 ~29010 ~ ---
-

Lt ,

Notary Public

Oarenda Day
~ Ne<A-4 Public-Arizona ~

nal County
q ~ My Conimibltion EXDEMM@210 . IP



2008-012440 n Page: 1 of 1
09/22/2008 04.19:39 PM Receipt # 08-5728
Rec F..: $13.00 Gary W. Griffith
Gila County, Az, Sadie Tomerlin Dalton, Recorder

,Ill ~11'11 VOW'~1\;Wh'*1~1911111111111~11'M'111'1~ Mill'llil lilli
STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded
At the request of Griffith Minerals, Inc.
Book Page

When recorded, mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Gary W. Griffith , County Recorder
290 Cochise Street By
Safford, AZ 85546 , Deputy Recorder

QUIT CLAIM DEED 8(EMPT PER ARS11-11346)
For the consideration of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerations, David Griffith, hereby
releases, remises, and forever quitclaims to Griffith Minerals, Inc., all right, title and interest to the
following property:

That property situated in the County of Gila, State of Arizona within Section 29 of Township 2S.,
Range 15E., G&SRB&M as described herein:

New Pioneer #1 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-0664089 AMC #392072y

New Pioneer #2 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006409 / AMC #392073)

New Pioneer #3 Lode Mining Claim (Gita County Recorder Document #2008-006410 / AMC #392074)

New Pioneer #4 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006411 / AMC #392075)

New Pioneer #5 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006412 / AMC #392076)

Dated this -2.-f~ day of 17, ,2008. -0 58

BLF· AC=.

0 --
i r.1 3>

-0 N 73
32)

4 9-1 - v 2 0
7 L->

--

David Griffith Oct
C, CO ' '

-

3> ro <Jcrl FiState of Arizona ) SS. This instrument was acknowledged before
me this /-1* day of _*pt#vt#-~_, 2008,

County of &*XYMN,L « ) by David Griffith

,My commission will expire: 4-*7 - 12. / -- -4-
Notary Pub ic

P. DONOVAN RIDDLE*ffSfflNOTARY PUBUC - ARIZONA

My Commission Expires



2008-012439 QC/ Page: 1 of 1
09/22/2008 04.19 39 PPr Receipt H 08-5728
Rec Fee $13.00 Gary W Griffith
Gila County, Az, Sadie Tomerlin Dalton, Recorder

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded
At the request of Griffith Minerals, Inc.
Book Page

When recorded, mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Gary W. Griffith , County Recorder
290 Cochise Street By
Safford, AZ 85546 , Deputy Recorder

QI-JIT CI.AIM DEED EXEMPT PER ARS11-1134(&)
For the consideration of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerations, Gary Griffith, hereby
releases, remises, and forever quitclaims to Griffith Minerals, Inc., all right, title and interest to the
following property:

That property situated in the County of Gita, State of Arizona within Section 29 of Township 2S.,
Range 15E., G&SRB&M as described herein:

East Pioneer #1 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006402 / AMC #392066)

East Pioneer #3 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006403 / AMC #392067)

East Pioneer #5 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006404 / AMC #392068)

East Pioneer #6 Lode Mining Claim (Gila County Recorder Document #2008-006405 / AMC #392069)

Dated this day of_.5spl~*Ler -,2008. 53

CD 4 -ji
r:7 1„ .(>

-0 ?V 77
=0 z- r,1

I -I A.) 1.' C,3> r #'E
> in rnrq 0 CDGary Griffith

53 00 -,1
3-
52 1\) (-)crl rr,

State of Arizona ) SS. This instrument was acknowledged before
me this BA. day of -z, 2008,

County of__6£<*- ____) by Gary Griffith

>My commission will expire: 4-1 -922-/ 73/- f .(-IT 4
Notary PublicP. DONOVAN RIDDLE

NOTARY PUBUC - ARIZONA
GRAHAM COUNTY

My Commission Expires
June 07. 2012



United States Depar~~ nt of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1911698
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1974240
Date of Transaction: 04/28/2009

--CESTOMER:  GRIFFITH MINERALS INC

DESCRIPTION REMARKS [LPRICE~~ 1[-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 1 1| 1.00 | UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY

1 RECEIVED TRF/11 -n/a- 1 110.001
L IL | CASES: AMC392070/$110.00 [__IL__1
------]TOT452-iy-10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

ITYPE:IEHEEL________________IEL]fEEIVED:1@424/2009I1

-NAME] GRIFFITH MINERALS INC.

ISAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 313 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246807 Printed For Lead File # AMC39207-2,~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535398413

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 8/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

EAST PIONEER #1 AMC392066 AMC392066 $155.00

EAST PIONEER #3 AMC392067 AMC392066 $155.00

EAST PIONEER #5 AMC392068 AMC392066 $155.00

EAST PIONEER #6 AMC392069 AMC392066 $155.00

NEW PIONEER #1 AMC392072 AMC392072 $155.00

NEW PIONEER #2 AMC392073 AMC392072 $155.00

NEW PIONEER #4 AMC392075 AMC392072 $155.00

NEW PIONEER #5 AMC392076 AMC392072 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Departmen~ of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246807
Phone: 602-417-9200

[Transairtion#:43-62270
~Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:

LINE -~-QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKS I ITOTALPRICE ~

1-j' 10-0 lu~fff]N~_A~]fNO_. ONLY / MINING CLAIM
E- LOC1ATABLEMINERALS-/MININECLAIMS-NOTNEW-; F----[---[--

-n/a- 1240.00IMONEY RECEIVED
~CASES: AMC392066/$1240.00 ~ - -------1.- --31---

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

E-EF----TYPFIEREDITCARD-~P--RECEIVER*/27/26-1-R
NAME: GARY GRIFFITH

290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546 US

-CARD-N-6f »XXXXXXXXX4-435----~--Acf-j«*DE:045314
[iNAM~.6-j«jRD]-16ARY-GRI~FITH-]-
F----SI6-N~Tf~~:- - -- -

f-
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

https //ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



441L- 3% 2666
392012_

Silver Strike Inc.

290 Cochise St.

Safford AZ 85546

(928) 428-2726

Bureau of I.and Management

Arizona State Office CD
-73 -=
I = -j:

One North Central Ave. 0
[3 m -fron .1Suite 800 (8th Floor) >< 1 CD

3> 11<Phoenix, AZ 85()()4-4427 -- 11 :1 r'y.1

0 ..77
-- n
4- --

3> LU , 3
Dear Bureau of I.and Management.

This letter is to serve as a notice of transfer for the following,inpatented mining claims:

New Pioneer #1 (AMC 392072),54

New Pioneer #2 (AM(/ 392073)//

East Pioneer #1 (AMC 392066)/5/

New Pioneer #4 (AMC 392075)4/

New Pioneer #5 (AMC 392076)4

East Pioneer #6 (AMC 392069)<5~'

These claims were transferred from the Grantor/Transferor : Grillith Minerals Inc to the
Grantee/Transferee: Silver Strike Inc.

Enclosed is the Quit Claim Deed that made the transfer.

I have also enclosed sixty dollars ($60) for the processing fee often dollars ($10) per claim.

7/4848«'
NTERE

AUG 2 9 23
BY:_-_riSL-___



Thank you for you help. If you have any questions, or ifthere are any issues, please do not
hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Gary Griffith

CEO, Silver Strike Inc.

_CO

5 ' ..133- ;77

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

21 
P
 1: 31

-3 0

t-4 j
1  *13



When recorded, mail to:

Cary Griffith
290 Cochise St.
Safford, AZ 85546

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, Gri ffith Minerals Inc. (the
Grantor/Transferor) hereby quit-claims and conveys to Silver Strike Inc. (the Grantee/Transferee) the
following described property situated in the County ofGita, State of Arizona:

Tlie five unpatented mining claims New Pioneer #1 (AMC 392072), New Pioneer #2 (AMC
392073), East Pioneer #1 (AMC 392066), New Pioneer #4 (AMC 39275), New Pioneer #5 (AMC
392076), and East Pioneer #6 (AMC 392069).

The Grantor/Transferor also conveys to the Grantee/Transferee all mineral rights, water rights,
structures and easements that are appurtenant to said property.

ik
Datedthis 9 day of_Datole-F, 2017.

03-0 r-
!1 Z0 -

rn

Gary Gripith, /T
Chief Ex6cutive Officer of Grif fith Minerals Inc. , r:7 '

0 (3
0 --7

State of___APTIan__) ss. 
.0 -'T;1
W ED

County of __frb<IJrdirri
This instrument was acknowledged before
methis ~Aniay of-C)oib\Gew-_, 2017,
by Gary Griffith.

My commission will expire: ~\9'3 VM ~~3@~-'-~~fE~657-1
~ AyG@i7 Notary Public - State of Arizona ICR« 9 GRAHAM COUNTY i| ~ My Commission Expires-44#- August 22, 2021

Nbtary Public --1
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5 ;Ivei striKe Shc
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243462
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358901
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
GARY GRIFFITH

SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 ZJS

laRiBE--1 F------1[*my-1-
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION ~ ~~ PRICE 1~ ~IREMARKSII lITOTALI

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI I NO. ONLY / |1 1.00 1- 1~1 RF/6

CASE~:AMC392072/$60.00__________1|
IMINING CI.AIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1----TYPijjl*jECLEELEELLELLIF--RECEIVEI):1019/21/2018
-CHECKNO:1007

NAME: GRIFFITH, GARY
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2018



Form 3830-5 8932068(June 2014) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 39>0 7 A
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Griffith Minerals, Inc.

Mailing Address: 290 Cocllise St

City, State, Zip: Safford AZ 85546

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites8
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 1240

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2018

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
East Pioneer #1 AMC392066 -n
East Pioneer #3 AMC392067
East Pioneer #5 AMC392068
East Pioneer #6 AMC392069
New Pioneer #1 AMC392072 /.
New Pioneer #2 AMC392073 -6
New Pioneer #4 AMC3920766 p -7
New Pioneer #5 AM(3R?07~ = ---j

E co

r.4 .0Use a separate sheet for additional daim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names a@ addl~Ikes,-R
0 3
O ,71

(Continued on page 2) --------f*~-~REA
SEP 1 1 2017 ' 1

r ,BY: 4 1/flA/\



11-'1212ZIET.~"11-,2~FT#I:,,~-*mTF,n-'1,,',~..1riy0rvi<*5*~94~41rer-IYMA,~-4aF,MF,'-57,,7--rtI,%----------*iI-w-,~*73
.

Receipt Page 1 of 1
./

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3969294
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4079201
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCI Il SE ST
SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

1 # ILOTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 111.0011 1~11240.001
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112018/8

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 1246.061POSTMARKED: 08/30/2617

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3641836 Printed For Lead File # AMC392072
Agency Tracking ID: 1472155375

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 08/25/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00
1-Elaim-Name BLM-SeriaiN0 Lead File No Amount P@Iil
J EAST PIONEER #1 AMC392066 AMC392066 $155.00
EAST PIONEER #3 AMC392067 AMC392066 $155.00
EAST PIONEER #5 AMC392068 AMC392066 $155.00
EAST PIONEER #6 AMC392069 AMC392066 $155.00

~ NEW PIONEER#1 AMC392072 AMC392072 $155.00
1 NEW PIONEER #2 AMC392073 AMC392072 $155.00,
1 NEW PIONEER #4 AMC392075 AMC392072 $155.00 ~
~_NEW PIONEER #5 AMC392076 AMC392072 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1\-6,44*lp L 1 dESU Ji Ul 1-JJ

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3641836
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3745784
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD,AZ 85546 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.00 1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |F-lf--lfl4 - n/a - p 1240.001
CASES: AMC392068/$1240.00

11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 E-AMOUNT: 1240.601POSTMARKED: IN/A
--TYPE,CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/25/2616

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546 US

1--aRDNO: X~XX1<X3<XW00651 AUTHEODE: 09096G
NAME ON GRIFFITH MINERALS INCCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Luvill.41.9 Oltil.|2,2)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER[giJI
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEill 3920(rlr

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR 2/1 ,20 vi LLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

. Remitter Name: rif ,+It MZMer-4Is Inc.
' Mailing Address: 2610 Cockise 5.1-
t

City, State, Zip: Safford, AZ 85546

[3 Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 8
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 1.240

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

CLAIM/SITE NAME w NG 5£ BLM SERIAL NO. Gilf CDV47
gecorole, 41

25 15 £ 21 AMC 392072 ZOOS - 0061

25 15 E 2 AME 392073 *2005.0064,
€45* Ponter *i 25 ISE 2 AMC 392066 *ZooS«  0064
New p,·o neer *4 5 15 6 2 AMC 392075 2005-6061
8452 Pioneer * 3 2 15£ 21 AMC 392067 2005-0061

25 1 E 21 AME 392076 200%-0064
Eas+ p; o neer # 5 25 156 zq AME 312069 2006-0664
E-Ast Pioneer :1* 6 AMC 342069 2008- 006£

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2) 'r·„

~ AUG 28 2015 ~
RV· 9 9-



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR

part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the

claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.

To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a. \ ,

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number

for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top

of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or

the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. Ifpaying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on

the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in

connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee

payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f

and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR

2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the

maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

' ' ,)h-71\*A./ *VA'~l-~i,ti_'
1 1,.UL,:-1 j -i ',· 1" '

E h :1 d LE CRY GIOZ

. ..2/j.Z·J_U

( Form 3830-5, page 2)
(Continued on page 3)



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3378747
phone: 602-417-9200

j Transaction #: 3476999
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT| 1 |11.0011

|__]|CASES: AMC392072/$1240.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~2016/8 1~ - n/a- ~~1240.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:'CHEEK-RECERED]1168/27/2615

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERE
~ AUG 28 2015
BY: 16

http:VilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2015



39A666
Form 3830-5
(June 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 39207&
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: r<f ,# Miner-415 v c. co ~
LM AZ STATMailing Address: 210 tod'1;56 54. 52

RECEIV-J

City, state, zip: SAfford, At %5546 22 v Flrn
00

~~ Check here if this is a change of address. JO .n
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites %
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 1120

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September I
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2014 .

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

New Pio'Mer * 1 AMC 392072
New Pioneer *2 AMC 392073
New Pioneer #4 AMC 312075

New Pioneer *5 , AMC 312076
EAst Pionew 4 1 AMC 392066
EAst Pioneer *3 AMC 392061
East Pioneer 31:5 AMC 391068

East Roneer 46 AMC 392061

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

NTERE - 9XG(0 £39 Y
(Continued on page 2)

LED - 9 , y..04 1.W 1%;

BY:



' 2

Griffith Minerals, Inc.
290 Cochise Street
Safford, AZ 85546
(928) 428-2726

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed is the claim maintenance fee of $1.120 for the 2013 assessment year for the 8
lode mining claims New Pioneer #1, New Pioneer #2, New Pioneer #4, New Pioneer #5.
East Pioneer #1, East Pioneer #3, East Pioneer #5 and East Pioneer #6 mining claims.

Sincerely,

Gary Griffih #
CEO, Griffith Minerals, Inc.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM AZ STAT

CD

-J

RECEIVED-0 Z
WIR

3
-0 r.,1



I. --

GHT<..+11 Min•<415. Inc. .-%- -
 TAI..... 1

*44*r-)RN:V A 7 SR€V> 4r - . - __-4-
210 606;56 52
54(fori, At %5546 26 AUG 2013 PM 5, t. «'~::ZZ~~...„~.-

- ..1 K-4- -4

0

Bureau 04 Lan,[ Mdnaji'112*lt- Ar~zo'~ 5411+6 04<,ce ~ cn ..rnu 1 0

0 _, #eOne North Central Ave - Suite 900
Phoenix, Al  85004 - 4427 N m- 

FFICE

i i i!;i iii H A i: 1 5. i li
6500*161 :- Ir 1 1 till , 1 I



.-*

Griff.-+6 Miner*15, Inc. tr#-*9'-*11':1'4" _67 Atil »r
Zto coct,ist 5%
5#(fori, Az 65546 25 ALKA 20.1 f %'Al b L f:ZZ<ZLS

m 0 3 hi
0m g N* 

9'....10. 1'.,Unin"r,

Bureau of- Lang[ Minag*'112*11- - Arizoi# 54-4+6 Office E gi (Am

One Nor.14, Cek,tral Ave -Sui+e soo 4 -J 24~.'
Phoenix, Al- 85004-4427 -0 =8FFICE3>-

-0

, '. , i '

mbl.'. 44t 6 1 1 " i r i '



United States Departzmt of the Interior
Bureau of Lanki|lanagement Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2866798
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2952727
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC

SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

DESCRIPTION REMARKS I UTOTALI~ PRICE ~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 1 111.001 ~ - Wa - ~11120.001

CASES: AMC392072/$1120.00
2014/8 1--1-

---TOTAL:Q20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

ZAMO*El*361POSTMARKED:08/26/2613
1----TYPE:ICHEERRECERED:~08/27/26-13

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



r.

Griffith Minerals, Inc.
290 Cochise Street A /11 6 .39,3 06,0
Safford, AZ 85546 Alvt 6 8 1,9 07 0-

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed is the claim maintenance fee of $1,120 for the 2012 assessment year for the 8 lode miningclaims New Pioneer #1, New Pioneer #2, New Pioneer #4, New Pioneer #5, East Pioneer #1, EastPioneer #3, East Pioneer #5 and East Pioneer #6 mining claims.

Sincerely,

5/ 1
Gary Gri th
CEO, Griffith lyl nerals, Inc. r-)

ZE 50 
X. ARIZONA

BLT i AZ

-

1-n > iF

Gn

73' -(3
99 -77

-71
0 5

SEP 6 2011
n,



- CU
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

DIOE

Claimant Name: __Gr;ff® Miner*|sf __Inc.
Address: __ME__cockliss-St ~ 5 2«

BLMCity: Safforil state: AZ zip: %5546 Date =O «<
Telephone: (92%) 429/- 2.726 Stamp NI 00'

Z 233>

A
 @

04Signature: ___4<14 /54rK _- m
0 Check here if thi~[s a cl~nge of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

312012 New Pioneer *1 :# zoos-006405 25 IS E 2.1
392073 New Pioneer sit 2 * 200%- 006409 25 15£ 21
342066 Eds# P;oneer * 1 :*2608 - 006402 25 ISE 29

392015 New Roneer *4 * 2000 + 006411 25 15 E 2-9
5 312067 East Fionebr * 3 * 200% - 006403 25 )5 E 29

312016 14(W Pioneer *5 *200% - 0064 12 2.5 15 E 29
392069 645* Pioneer *5 * 2008 - 006404 25 IS E 29
392069 East Pioneer *6 * 200% + 006405 25 16 E 29

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: S x $140 = . 9

Check No: Init. .C

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 2(~L_34
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt, , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2413806
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2489164
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2011

CUSTOMER:

EBEELILELLELLELLJGRIFFITH MINERALS LLC

SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALIL_ -1 PRICE IL__ ]

1 1 11 1.00|i NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE 1 - n/a - 1120.00I'CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT (81 2012 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT:[1126.00 POSTMARKED: 08/22/2011

F----TYPE:ICHECERECEIVED-168/24/261-1
-CRECK-NO: 1014

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs hhn.Bln' cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2011



Griffith Minercls, Inc.
210 Cook;Se St·
54fford, Al 85546

r-
0

LL 03 6.3
,-0 - ,
Ld W , '- Bure#o 09 L.*ul Kan<je,nent f

m Ariz>ov~a 54*1-2 office
One Hor-46 0 entril Ave
Suite %00
Pboenix, AL 95004 - 4427

a



T

39 206525

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: Gr;Of#k Miners_11-]Enc· ~~
Address: 290 coc.kise Slrrup 0

BLM Fri
City: 15ali~rd__state: AZ zip: 5554 6- - Date
Telephone: -3825) *123 - 2126 - (2*-irnn

2010 AUG 2b 
A 0 

1

B M
AZ STATE 0 F 

E

E-mail address: j__64*· jr#il'|,1 0_4168/.9-CS = 7
signature: _ /Nly 0/*i -_

Z0 Check here if 4is isil| change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

342072 New pioneer +Al -#2008- 006408 2 S ISE 29
392073 New Pioneer *2 *20016 - 006401 2 5 156 29
392066. Ed* Pionder * I *4008 - 006402 2 5 16 E 27

342075 New FIOnetr * 4 *2008 - 006411 2 5 ISE 21
312067 East P:ovicor- 43 *2008 - 006403 2 5 JSE 21
312076 New Pioneer -f 5 *2009 - 006412 2 5 ISE 29
312068 EAst· Pknebr *5 # 2008 - 006404 2 5 158 29

392069 East pioneer *6 2$2008 - 006405 25 15 E 21
9

10 1 2010
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: __ u x $140 , 6

Check No: Init. c /
6

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _21-/t v) -)
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Griffith Minerals, Inc.
290 Cochise Street
Safford, AZ 85546

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed is the claim maintenance fee of $1,120 for the 2011 assessment
year for the 8 lode mining claims New Pioneer #1, New Pioneer #2, New
Pioneer #4, New Pioneer #5, East Pioneer #1, East Pioneer #3, East Pioneer
#5, and East Pioneer #6 mining claims.

Sincerely,

</ i
Gary G 1ffith
CEO, Griffith Minerals, Inc.

-0 3

B L. M 
~CD0, r X. ,ARRO A

11 1 2- 21- ··.3
En .fro

=j rri
; -/i in> ac

0 0
_J Fl



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2205584
Phone:

Transaction #: 2275579
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2010 ENTERED INTO COMPUTEH

CUSTOMER:
GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 1~ - rda - ~11120.0011 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |2011-8
CASES: AMC392072/$1120.00 -11.1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOUNT: 1126.66 POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED:08/31/26-16

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.



R4b,6 39 20-C)
849_ 070
99%064

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT F. J
77 r-J

Claimant Name: __Gfj-f-f_,A_MimerisnE. .
 -J

-/* el/

Address: 290 Cochist StreeE
BLM C; 1

city: 54fford state: AZ zip: 85546 Date
Telephone: , Q12%) LIZ%-3726 Stamp 1_/7, CO

E-rnail addres 5~758.~-ix<ilk-8-8-Lbar. ori r-J (0 -
C) __1 77

Signature: -Tr

3> cn CD0 Check here if t~lis  is ~lhange of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

392070i W Howard * 1 t 2005-006406 25 15 E 29
2 392071 W 1«low~rd # Z 4*Zoo%<006401 25 15 E 29

312072| New Pioneer * 1 * 200%-00640% 25 15 E 29
312073 New pj,Eir *2 * 2001-006409 25 15 E 29
392074 New pioneer #-3 *2008-006410 25 15 E 29
392075 NecA Pioneer *4 * 2-00~ - 006411 25 IsE 29

392076 New p,Ueer * 5 * 200%-006412 25 IS E 29
392066 E- 845+ Pkneer * 1 * 200% - 006402 25 15 E 29
392067 East F, o neer *3 4# Zoo%- 006403 25 ISE 29
392063 Eds* pkneer *5 *2005-006409 25 15 E 2110

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 = /5
Check No: -l425 hi it.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: -L0345-
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MC'I,  1 12
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Pa12 1 0$ 2 1*RE»\

l 02]10 ~



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

CD

2009 AU 
18 

A
l: 

5
i'T·lMay be used with the following forms for listing --· :4 .--7BLM :- CDadditional mining claims: . '.Date ..4 -1.:DCheck One. Stamp 3>0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

, ' f-rl) Maintenance Fee Payment i./-1 C J
0 Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims 0
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\~P RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

11 392069 Evst Pioneer * 6 *2008- 006405 25 15 E 21

Form MCFI 14
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

PAst z of 2



United States DepariT nt of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1980395
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2044433
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2009

CUSTOMER: GRIFFITH MINERALS LLC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD,AZ 85546-2552 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1__11[El EDJUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/MININGCLAIMMONEY~ MAINT -n/a- ~11540.001
1 RECEIVED 2010/11 1-~L__1CASES: AMC392070/$1540.00

TOTAL:~-*i3m]mi

PAYMENT INFORMATION
-AMOUNT: 1540.60 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2669

-TYPE: IEHEEK-RECERED: 168/18/2669

NAME: GRIFFITH MINERALS INC
290 COCHISE ST
SAFFORD AZ 85546-2552 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System :ind is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



AMc, 301 20'72
,

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT --
CD
r-rlClaimant Name: Davil Griff,1·6 C

Address: P 0 BoX 263-
BLMCity: 1-1, attlier State: AL Zip: 95552- Date

AZSTATE OFF CE

Telephone: -~-2-E.)W 5/ -3-4.C-f Stamp

IX, ARIZONAE-mail address: -

BAG22 A 355Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO NUMBER DATA (If available)

392012 New noMeer *-1 200%-006408 25 if E 29
392073 New pioneer * 2 2001-006409 2-5 ISE 29

3 392014 New pioMeer * 3 2005 - 0064{0 25 15 E 29
392075 New Pioneer *4 2001-0064 li 25 15 E 29
392076 New proMcer * 5 200% - 006412 25 15 E 29

SEP 0 2008

8

9

10

6 1 CList additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 55 x $125 Z_AD,

Check No: /l#---Uit.Lf, P«6~
Bureau of Land Management Receipt NoU-755 Lf-r--Arizona State Office 

For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.qov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
Receipt~ Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1768329
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1825982 a - COMPITE:Date of Transaction: 08/22/2008 w 5 Ut ,

CUSTOMER: DAVID GRIFFITH f~VERiF13- 7PO BOX 263
THATCHER,AZ 85552

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 H PRICE l
F--11-'FOCATABLE-MINERALS/MDVING-CLAIMS-NOT--~1----1

1 1~ 1.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT -nla-~ ~5.00~
CASES: AMC392072/$625.00 L__31__IL__.31 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12009

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:$625.661POSTMARKED: 8/26/080:60

-TYPE.lICHEEK-Ir-REEIVED]*5565--1
-CHECKNO:~

NAME: GRIFFITH, DAVID B
PO BOX 263
THATCHER AZ 85552

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

1111 Ill Ill lill i ~i li I I~ lilli 11 li Hil Illi
Box Number= AZ15082

11111111111111111111 lilli lilli 111111111111 11111111111111111111 lilli 1111111111111111111 1111 IliI
Claim Begin-End: AMC392072-AMC392076

5 Miscellaneous

I lll'lli lll'll illl 11111111111 Il l'll AZ15082-10 AMC391277-AMC392087



David Griffith
P.O. Box 263

Thatcher, AZ 85552
(928) 651-5455

Dear Bureau of Land Management,

I am submitting for filing/recording with the BLM the following location notices with
appended maps for the following two mining claims. I have also enclosed a check for
$850. This is to cover the Location Fee, Maintenance Fee, and Service Charge for each
claim.

New Pioneer #1
New Pioneer #2
New Pioneer #3
New Pioneer #4
New Pioneer #5

Sincerely,

David Griffith

33
-71 '----' j

0 -7
C_D

CD '.=

irllA. ARIZONA

1 EO
CO -6 2

> ; C /11'LD 0
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01 -22
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

1 ill il~ Ill 1111 ' Illl' 11111 lilli 111111 lill
Box Number= AZ15082

111111111111111111 1111111111111111111111 111111111111111111 lili mil 1111111111 11111111 lili Iii
Claim Begin-End: AMC392072-AMC392076

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llilll lilll'llill Ililli AZ 15082-10 AMC391277-AMC392087



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY
GEO CHECKED BY

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 39307 Y THROUGH AMC 353-674
# D LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $
# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = $
# ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 = $
# MILL SITE OVERAGE $
# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $

OTHER FEES $
ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL $
YES [ 1 NO[ 1

OVER-THE-COUNTER [ ] MAIL [V~ TIMELY FILED: YES [ 4 NO [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ~16 R S> 9-'SEC 6) 9
- -I----Ill--------Ill-Ill.i-#Il--

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO [ 1

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ 1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ 1 PX [ 1 SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ 1 _ N/A [ 1
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ]NO [ ]N/A [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: -3/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ 1
WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER [ 1-

.

~302012Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or
voidable.

Signature of claimant
FINAL ADJUDICATION AT DATE.Jit-~lo



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Pioneer #1 lode mining claim has been

located by David Griffith whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 263, Thatcher, Arizona,

85552.
The general course of this claim is from North to South and it is situated in Gila County,

Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width This claim runs from the location

monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a north direction to the

north end line and 1450 feet in a south direction to the south end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 29,

Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim

encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range

(s) : NW % of Section 29, within Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian,

Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to a permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The NE corner of this claim is 860 feet

due West of the % corner section monument of Sections 20 and 29 of Township 2 S., Range 15

E., of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.

AMD 35

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this </ -4 day of February, 2008. 2
-0 J p:
2~ .p ) CD

'rI -f
r.7 _u

LOCATOR / 7 EZ ' ~Fi 2-0
I .3 0

:-- it -rl
David Griffith
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N ri (3

52 -rrt IZ
> 733
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Pioneer #2 lode mining claim has been

located by David Griffith whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 263, Thatcher, Arizona,
85552.

The general course of this claim is from North to South and it is situated in Gila County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location

monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a north direction to the
north end line and 1450 feet in a south direction to the south end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 29,
Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range

(s) : NW % of Section 29, within Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian,
Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to a permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The NE corner of this claim is 260 feet

due West of the % corner section monument of Sections 20 and 29 of Township 2 S., Range 15

E., of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / / day of February, 2008.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Pioneer #3 lode mining claim has been
located by David Griffith whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 263, Thatcher, Arizona,
85552.

The general course of this claim is from North to South and it is situated in Gila County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1450 feet in a north direction to
the north end line and 50 feet in a south direction to the south end line. This claim is marked by
six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 29,
Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range
(s) : NW % and SW % of Section 29, within Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River
Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to a permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SE corner of this claim is 3334 feet
in the direction S. 26° W. of the % section monument of Sections 20 and 29 of Township 2 S.,
Range 15 E., of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this < day of February, 2008.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Pioneer #4 lode mining claim has been
located by David Griffith whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 263, Thatcher, Arizona,
85552.

The general course of this claim is from North to South and it is situated in Gila County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1450 feet in a north direction to
the north end line and 50 feet in a south direction to the south end line. This claim is marked by
six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 29,
Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range
(s) : NW % and SW % of Section 29, within Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River
Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to a permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SE corner of this claim is 3117 feet
in the direction S. 16° W. of the y section monument of Sections 20 and 29 of Township 2 S.,
Range 15 E., of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this < day of February, 2008. -0 ' 3
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIMNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Pioneer #5 lode mining claim has been

located by David Griffith whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 263,  Thatcher,  Arizona,

85552.

The general course of this claim is from North to South and it is situated in Gila County,

Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.  This claim runs from the location

rm 
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a north direction to the

north end line and 1450 feet in a south direction to the south end line.  This claim is marked by six

monuments,  one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 29,

Township 2 S., Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim

encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range

(s) . SW 14 of Section 29, within Township 2 S.,  Range 15 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian,

Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to a permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The NE corner of this claim is 3334 feet

in the direction S.  26° W.  of the % section monument of Sections 20 and 29 of Township 2 S-

Range 15 E.,  of the Gila and Salt River Meridian,

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this (2/ day of February,  2008. 
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RUN TIME: 02:41 PM RUN DATE: 05/20/2008DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 00205 015OE 029

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLIVI



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
GILA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
GILA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINPLO 3965
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